FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORD 1	1-07-2003	ΞT		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	10:29:03				
To the Hon	orable Commissioner of Patents a	102595467	ginal do	cuments or copy	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving	party(ies)	٥ '
ANDREW JAMES RETSEMA		Name:	WHIRLPO	OL CORPORAT	TION LAST
		Internal Address:	MD 2200		98.5
					70 0/6
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address:	2000 NC	RTH M-63	192
3. Nature of conve	eyance:				
	☐ Merger	City: BENTON HAP	RBOR State:	Mi ZIP:	49022-2692
☐ Security Agre	eement Change of Name				
Execution Date:	10/27/03			_	_
	nber(s) or patent number(s): Docket US2	Additional name(s) 8	& address(es)	ittached? []Yes	∖⊠No
	ess of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number o	of application	s and patents	involved: 1
3	ROBERT O. RICE				
Name:	WHIRLPOOL PATENTS COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.6	00
Internal Address:	MD 0750	☐ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized	to be charge	ed to deposit a	ccount
Street Address:	500 Renaissance Dr., Suite 102	8. Deposit account	nt number:		
City: St. Josep	St: MI ZIP: 49085				
	DO NO.	T USE THIS SPACE			
original docume	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int	formation is true and correct	and any attao		rue copy of the
	Person Signing	Signature	nd doormant	Date	
/	Total number of pages Mcluding Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover sheet i	nformation to:		

11/06/2003 LNUELLER 00000124 231660 10698153

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 014657 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT

Serial	No.		
Filed			

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled DISHWASHER AND MOTOR CAVITY SOUND ATTENUATOR executed by the undersigned on the 27th day of Dex., 2003, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

ANDREW JAMES RETSEMA

Garlara X Notary P

Wober 21 - , 2003

STATE OF Michigan

COUNTY OF Derieu

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared ANDREW JAMES RETSEMA to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L. KATOWICH Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014657 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 10/29/2003